### 502667127 02/05/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROVISIONAL PRIORITY DATE OF DECEMBER 6, 2013 previously recorded on Reel 031654 Frame 0128.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PROVISIONAL PRIORITY DATE SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO DECEMBER 6, 2012.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRENT G. BOUDREAUX	12/10/2013
MARK J. BRIDLE	12/11/2013
MALAY GHOUSH	12/11/2013
MASOOD A. CHOWHAN	01/28/2014
LAMAN ALANI	12/10/2013
BRYAN H. HUYNH	12/10/2013
BHAGWATI P. KABRA	12/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.
Street Address:	6201 SOUTH FREEWAY
Internal Address:	TB 4-8
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76134

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14086651

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.
Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 2: TB4-8

Assignment Page 1 of 3

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK J. BRIDLE	11/07/2013
MALAY GHOSH	11/06/2013
MASOOD A. CHOWHAN	11/06/2013
LAMAN ALANI	11/06/2013
BHAGWATI P. KABRA	11/13/2013
BRENT G. BOUDREAUX	11/06/2013
BRYAN H. HUYNH	11/06/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.
Street Address:	6201 SOUTH FREEWAY
Internal Address:	TB4-8
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Postal Code:	76134	
--------------	-------	--

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14086651

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)551-4610 **Phone:** (817) 615-5080

**Email:** patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent

MARK E. FLANIGAN

Name:

Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 2: TB4-8

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT905135-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. FLANIGAN
Signature:	/Mark E. Flanigan, Reg. No. 51,681/
Date:	11/21/2013

**Total Attachments: 9** 

Assignment Page 3 of 3

source=PAT905135-US-NP 2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page1.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP\_2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page2.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP 2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_ #page3.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP 2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page4.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP\_2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page5.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP 2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page6.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP\_2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page7.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP\_2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_\_#page8.tif

source=PAT905135-US-NP 2013-11-

21\_ASN\_Executed\_ #page9.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2624833

**Receipt Date:** 11/21/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I am a below named sole/joint inventor of the invention entitled:

FINAFLOXACIN SUSPENSION COMPOSITIONS

and described in a United States Patent Application No. 14/086,651 filed with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2013 and further identified by Attorney

Docket No. PAT905135-US-NP and U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 61/734,268 filed

December 6, 2012, to which the present application claims priority; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South

Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all

patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do

any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request,

without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such

additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may

deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all

necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of

any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing

as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all

prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of

PATENT

REEL: 032162 FRAME: 0312

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of,

the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON

RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the

entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys, if necessary, to insert herein the

serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No.

PAT905135-US-NP as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United

States Patent Office.

Full name of joint inventor:	Brent G. Boudreaux
Post Office/Residence Address:	201 Cimarron Trail, Apt. 1
	Irving, TX 75063
Inventor's signature:	
Date:	12/10/13
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS §  S  COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared <u>Brent G. Boudre</u>	before me beaux to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
	Ollow H. Diamochank Notary Public
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Control, Exp. 09-26-2016	

Full name of joint inventor:	Mark J. Bridle
Post Office/Residence Address:	10429 Bear Creek Trail
Inventor's signature: Date:	Keller, TX 76244
personally appeared <u>Mark J. Bridle</u>	before me to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-26-2016	Olmbouralent Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Malay Ghosh
Post Office/Residence Address:	4221 Kirkland Court
	Fort Worth, TX 76109
Inventor's signature:	11 D4 2013
Date:	11 De 2013
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
hersonany appearen <u>maray mios</u>	before mesh to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. US-26-2016	Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Masood A. Chowhan
Post Office/Residence Address:	3521 Lake Tahoe Drive
Inventor's signature:	Arlington, TX 76016
Date:	1/28/14
STATE OF TEXAS §  \$ COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
On this day of day of day of Masood A. Cho who executed the above instrument, a the uses and purposes therein set forth	whan to me known to be the person named in and nd acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the same fo
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09-26-2016	DMOWN Durchenk Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Laman Alani
Post Office/Residence Address:	6809 Shadow Creek Court
	Fort Worth, TX 76132
Inventor's signature:	<u>Camar Q Dario</u>
Date:	<u>Camor Q Qario</u> 12-10:2013
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS §  \$ COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
bersonany appeared Laman Alam	to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Control. Exp. 09-26-2016	Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Bryan H. Huynh
Post Office/Residence Address:	6456 Locke Avenue
	Fort Worth, TX 76116
Inventor's signature:	
Date:	12/10/13
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared <u>Bryan H. Hu</u>	before me with the meknown to be the person named in and who are acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09-26-2016	December 19 Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Bhagwati P. Kabra
Post Office/Residence Address:	2205 Eagles Nest Drive
	Euless, TX 76039
Inventor's signature:	Bayot Kobre
Date:	10 Dec, 2013
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared <u>Bhagwati</u>	Decimber Dole me P. Kabra to me known to be the person named in and who and acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the th.
DEBORAH WEINSCHENK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS Ny Comm. Exp. 09-26-2018	Notary Public

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I am a below named sole/joint inventor of the invention entitled:

FINAFLOXACIN SUSPENSION COMPOSITIONS

and described in a United States Patent Application No. 14/086,651 filed with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2013 and further identified by Attorney

Docket No. PAT905135-US-NP and U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 61/734,268 filed

December 6, 2013, to which the present application claims priority; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South

Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign

countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and

transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all

patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do

any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request,

without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such

additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may

deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all

necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of

any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing

as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all

prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of

PATENT

REEL: 032162 FRAME: 0321

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of,

the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON

RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the

entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys, if necessary, to insert herein the

serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No.

PAT905135-US-NP as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United

States Patent Office.

Full name of joint inventor:	Mark J. Bridle
Post Office/Residence Address:	10429 Bear Creek Trail
Inventor's signature: Date:	Keller, TX 76244
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
On this day of personally appeared Mark J. Brid executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.	DVEMBER DESCRIPTION Defore mediate to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-28-2016	Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Malay Ghosh
Post Office/Residence Address:	4221 Kirkland Court
	Fort Worth, TX 76109
Inventor's signature:	wellow Shouh
Date:	11/6/2013
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared <u>Malay Ghosh</u>	before me to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public

Full name of Joint Inventor:	Masood A. Chownan
Post Office/Residence Address:	3521 Lake Tahoe Drive
	Arlington, TX 76016
Inventor's signature:	Mason Calle
Date:	<u>ii/6/18</u>
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS §  §  COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
On this day of \( \square\) \( \	the person named in and who executed the above he she executed the same for the uses and purposes
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Laman Alani
Post Office/Residence Address:	6809 Shadow Creek Court
	Fort Worth, TX 76132
Inventor's signature:	- Quina le Carri
Date:	11/06/2013
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
On this day of day of executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.	before me to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-28-2016	Notary Public O

Full name of joint inventor:	Bhagwati P. Kabra
Post Office/Residence Address:	2205 Eagles Nest Drive
	Euless, TX 76039
Inventor's signature:	T3. Kabra
Date:	13 NOV 13
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared Bhagwati P. Ka	before me he/she executed the same for the
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	Notary Public Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Brent G. Boudreaux
Post Office/Residence Address:	201 Cimarron Trail, Apt. 1
	Irving, TX 75063
Inventor's signature:	
Date:	11/6/13
STATE OF TEXAS §  S  COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
On this day of	before me known to be the person named in and who
executed the above instrument, and a	acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	,
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-28-2016	Notary Public Notary Public

Full name of joint inventor:	Bryan H. Huynh
Post Office/Residence Address:	6456 Locke Avenue
	Fort Worth, TX 76116
Inventor's signature:	
Date:	11/6/13
STATE OF TEXAS §  COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
COUNTY OF TARRANT §	
personally appeared Bryan H. Huy	before ments to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me he/she executed the same for the
TRACY HUMPHREYS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 08-28-2016	Notary Public O

RECORDED: 02/05/2014